

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3238/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2005 in CMWP No.45964/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE ELECTION COMMISSION, U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALLUJI BALKRISHNA DAS & BROTHERS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file
additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ananya Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sambhavya Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manish Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Krishnan Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Rejoinder may be filed within six weeks. List for final
disposal thereafter.

Parties are at liberty to file additional documents, in the
meanwhile.

| (O.P. SHARMA)
| Court Master

| (USHA SHARMA)
| Court Master

|